				Deerfoot Inn & Casino
				1000, 11500 35 Street SE
				Calgary, Alberta, T2Z 3W4
				Direct : (403) 723-4037

40 rooms in total from July 10th (arrival) – July 14th (checkout), 2019.  These would all be at the $175.00 rate + tax per night, quad occupancy including hot & cold breakfast
2 month cut-off for all reservations, no guarantee afterwards
We would charge full room & tax for all nights, for any rooms cancelled less than 2 months prior to arrival

____________________________________________________________________________________________

					Servus Plus 
		3503 114 Ave SE, Calgary, AB T2Z 3X2  Phone: (403) 256-5352

The team is booked under Alberta Lacrosse. Your team rate is $175.00 per night plus tax and includes free Wi-Fi, Hot buffet Breakfast and parking. 
 
Block code: 2952
Dates: July 10-14/2019
Room types:  60 standard rooms with 2 queen beds or King bed and hide abed. 
 
The block release date is 60 days prior to arrival. 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________

[bookmark: _Hlk531249142]			Courtyard by Marriott Calgary South       
			3750 Market Street SE, Calgary AB   T3M 2P2
			T: 587.349.7599 F: 587.349.7598


07/10/2019
07/11/2019
07/12/2019
07/13/2019
Rates
Standard Two Queen
30
30
30
30
$209.00*


COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT, CALGARY SOUTH
*Rates are based on Quadruple Occupancy and include full breakfast.




____________________________________________________________________________________________________









		Wyndham Garden Calgary Airport
			11 Freeport Crescent NE 
			Calgary, Alberta T3J 0T4
			 Phone: 403-516-2266

60 king rooms and 15 Two queen rooms


	Room Types
	Room Rates

	Traditional King Room
	$165

	Traditional Two Queen  Room  
	$195

	  Business King Room W/Steam Shower
	$260


 







__________________________________________________________________________________

		Staybridge Suites - Calgary Airport 
		2825 Sunridge Way NE, Calgary |Alberta, T1Y 7K7
		Tel:  403-705-9106 | Cell: (403)978-2829 l  Fax: 403-204-7828 


Period : 10-14 July 2019 (Stampede) 
We offer three different room types, Studios with a queen bed and pull-out sofa, One-Bedroom Suites with one king bed and a pull-out sofa and One-Bedroom Suites with two double beds and a pull-out sofa.
· Rate for Studio Room 1 Queen Size Bed                 CAD 229.00 
· Rate for 1 Bedroom Suite King Bed                           CAD 239.00 
· Rate for 1 Bedroom Suite 2 Double beds                 CAD 249.00 
The above rates subject to a 5% GST and 4% Tourism Levy each night.
Reservations must be made by May 10, 2019
______________________________________________________________________________________________

					Blackfoot Inn 
	5940 Blackfoot Trail SE / Calgary / Alberta / T2H 2B5 /
				 403-252-2253


GUESTROOM BLOCK
	Day of week
	Date
	Signature
(1 or 2 Queens)
	Total Rooms

	Wednesday
	July 10/19
	25 @ $189.00
	25

	Thursday
	July 11/19
	25 @ $189.00
	25

	Friday
	July 12/19
	25 @ $189.00
	25

	Saturday
	July 13/19
	25 @ $189.00
	25

	Sunday
	July 14/19
	Check Out
	100


· Room rates are based per night, single or double occupancy
· Room rates exclude applicable taxes & fees: 3% DMF (taxable), 4% Room Tax, 5% GST and $2.00 (per room per night) EcoStay Program Fee, quoted in Canadian dollars.
· Room rates are net Non-Commissionable

Additional person charge:
**Maximum 4 people per room.
· Third person in room: $20.00 extra
· Fourth person in room: $20.00 extra

RESERVATION CUTOFF DATE – Monday, June 10, 2019
· Guestroom block is guaranteed up to 5:00PM MST Monday, June 10, 2019
· At this time any reservations not confirmed by a rooming list or individual call-in will be released back into Hotel general inventory.
· Late reservation requests will be subject to availability and offered best available rate of the day.

Confirmed reservations are only held until 4pm day of arrival, unless the Hotel has previously received a deposit from the group or individual either by check or credit card.


 ______________________________________________________________________________________________________



	RAMADA PLAZA Calgary Airport Hotel & Conference Centre
				3515 26 Street N.E.
				Calgary, Alberta T1Y 7E3

The BLOCK ID is 27350 


GROUP BLOCK ACCOMMODATIONS
	DATE
	NUMBER OF SINGLE QUEEN ROOMS 
	NUMBER OF DOUBLE QUEEN ROOMS
	RATE

	July 10, 2019
	0
	50
	$199.00 + tax
S/D  occupancy

	July 11, 2019
	30
	70
	$199.00 + tax 
S/D occupancy

	July 12, 2019
	30
	70
	$199.00 + tax
S/D occupancy

	July 13, 2019
	30
	70
	$199.00 + tax 
S/D Occupancy



RELEASE INFORMATION
Upon receipt of a signed contract, the above guestrooms will be held  up to 60 days prior to check in date.   After which time, any rooms that are not picked up will be released back into inventory and reservations will be on a first-come, first-serve basis. 
				
RESERVATIONS
{   } Guests will contact the hotel directly to make individual reservations by calling 403-250-8855 and quoting the group name, a valid credit card will be required to guarantee the reservation. 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
	
[bookmark: _GoBack]		EXECUTIVE ROYAL HOTEL CALGARY 
		2828 23 STREET NE | CALGARY, AB T2E 8T4 
		|PH 403.291.2003 | FAX 403.291.2019



Guestroom Requirements
Date
July 10th, 2019
July 11th, 2019
July 12th, 2019
July 13th, 2019
Day
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Executive Two Queen
15
30
30
15
Executive One King with
Sofa Bed
15
15
15
15
Total
30
45
45
30


ROOM BLOCK


Room Type
Group Rate
Executive Queen
$169.00
Standard King
$179.00
Executive King
$189.00
Rocky Mountain Suite
$229.00




RATES
		Applicable taxes and fees are not included (12.27%).
				The above rates are non-commissionable.
Based on single/double occupancy.
		$15.00 extra person charge applies (including breakfast). Breakfast 		will be included for up to 2 guests per room

GUESTROOM RELEASE & CUT-OFF DATE
Guestroom blocks are held until 60 days prior to arrival. After May 10th, 2019, the rooms held in the block will be released back to hotel inventory.


		Holiday Inn Calgary Macleod Trail South 
		4206 Macleod Trail South | Calgary, AB | T2G 2R7
			D: 403.450.5717          F: 403.243.4721 


GUESTROOM RATES
Rates are 229.00 CAD (Single – Double) per room, per night.


Rates are net, non-commissionable and are subject to 4% Alberta Hotel Tax, 5% GST and 3% DMF.

Additional $10 per extra person, per room.
*Please note: Rooms with two beds may have a configuration including a sofa bed as the second bed.

The room release date is June 10, 2019; any reservations after this date will be subject
to room and rate availability only.

Room Reservations Procedure Options
Rooms will be setup under a Master Block for the tournament with each team calling in to make their own separate team blocks and reservations. Rooms will then be taken from the master block, based on the room requirements of each team. The Tournament name will be used as the name of the master block in the hotel PMS system. All booking requests for team blocks will be directed to the Sales Manager at (403) 450-5717 or
unh2201csm@whg.com.

______________________________________________________________________________

		





			Hotels by Marriott Calgary South 
			Tel: 403.225.8622 | Fax: 403.225.5813
	mpowell@deltacalgarysouth.com |  www.marriott.com/deltacalgarysouth
			135 Southland Drive SE, Calgary, Alberta T2J 5X5

REFERENCE #: M-DV1863H
OFFICIAL PROGRAM DATES: Wednesday, 07/10/2019-Sunday, 07/14/2019
GUEST ROOM COMMITMENT/GROUP ROOM RATES
The Hotel agrees that it will provide, and Alberta Lacrosse Association agrees that it intends to utilize, 150 room nights in the pattern set forth below:
	Date
	Day
	Delta Two Queens
	Total Rooms

	07/10/2019
	Wed
	20
	20

	07/11/2019
	Thu
	30
	30

	07/12/2019
	Fri
	30
	30

	07/13/2019
	Sat
	30
	30



	Start Date
	End Date
	Room Type
	Single/Double

	07/10/2019
	07/13/2019
	Delta Two Queens
	$259.00


Note: hot breakfast will be included in the guest room rate.
: Each team coach or manager must contact Maria Powell, Senior Sales Manager, at
403-225-8622 or mpowell@deltacalgarysouth.com to request a block of rooms.
CUT-OFF DATE
Reservations by attendees must be received on or before Thursday, May 9, 2019 


_______________________________________________________________________________________


CARRIAGE HOUSE INN | 9030 MACLEOD TRAIL S | CALGARY, AB T2H 0M4 
| PH 403.253.1101 | FAX 403.640.7534
WWW.CARRIAGEHOUSE.NET
Guest Room Block

	GUEST ROOM REQUIREMENTS

	Date
	July 10
	July 11
	July 12
	July 13

	Day
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	ROH*
	15
	50
	50
	30

	Total
	15
	50
	50
	30


*Run of House (ROH); to include a combination of room types at the rates outlined below.
Guarantee of specific room types will be on a request basis based on availability at time of booking.
Rates

	ROOM TYPE
	ROOM RATE

	Standard
	$209.00

	Premium Queen
	$229.00


Breakfast
Our Hot Buffet Breakfast will be included for up to 2 guests per room.
Guest Room Release & Cut-off Date
Guest room blocks are held until 60 days prior to arrival. After Friday, May 10, 2019, 

Booking Instructions:
Please call +1-403-253-1101 or toll free 1-800-661-9566 or email reserv@carriagehouse.net.
Please reference 2019 David Fehr Festival and Minor Box Provincials when booking hotel accommodations.


________________________________________________________________________________

		The Glenmore Inn and Convention Centre
			1000 Glenmore Court SE, Calgary, Alberta.  T2C 2E6
| T: 403.279.8611 |F: 403.236.8035


GUESTROOM BLOCK

	
	WED
	THU
	FRI
	SAT

	
	07/10
	07/11
	07/12
	07/13

	RUN OF HOUSE
	40
	40
	40
	40



GUESTROOM RATES

RUN OF HOUSE: $189.00 with Hot Breakfast

All reservations must be received prior to June 10th, 2019


			








			Days Inn – Calgary South 

Samson Anifowose
GM/Director(Alberta Operations)FCMC
 3828 Macleod Trail S. Calgary,AB. T2G 2R2
Tel.403.243.5531,1.800.361.3422. fax. 403.243.2827
Visit us at: www.daysinn-calgarysouth.com
Group Code  - ’CGDF19”

SLEEPING ROOMS & RATES

	Date:
	Room Type: Double
	Single/Double
	$10.00+tax per additional person in room (max. 4 per room)
	Daily Total

	Check in: July 10
	Two Double Beds
	$209.00 plus taxes
	$10.00+tax per additional person in room (max. 4 per room)
	25

	July 11, 2019
	Two Double Beds
	$209.00 plus Taxes
	$10.00+tax per additional person in room (max. 4 per room)
	30

	July 12, 2019
	Two Double Beds
	$209.00 plus Taxes
	$10.00+tax per additional person in room (max. 4 per room)
	30

	
July 13, 2019
	Two Double Beds
	$209.00 plus Taxes
	$10.00+tax per additional person in room
(max. 4 per room)
	30

	Validity of offer subject to room availability and signage of the agreement
	
Free parking
	Free wifi in all guest rooms
	Includes: continental breakfast with hot waffle,
scramble eggs and sausages
	Rooming List will be provided.



Reservations will be made prior to the release date of April 30, 2019 by: 5.00pm
Individual bookings emailed or faxed directly to Samson Anifowose at sales@daysinn-calgarysouth.com or 403 243 1959 After the release date, you agree that we may offer unused rooms held in your block to other customers to reduce our losses and your obligations under the performance clause. Reservations requested by your attendees after this date will be accepted based upon availability and at Best Available Rates. Room and tax will be paid by individuals or charged to group’s account.


	Radisson Hotel & Conference Centre Calgary Airport, 6620 36th ST NE, Calgary, AB, T3J 	
					Amisha Patel | Sales Manager
					Phone: +1 (403) 475-1111
	
ROOM BLOCK
GUESTROOM INFORMATION
	Signature 2 queen T159.00 per night – 20 rooms 
· Rates are based on Quad Occupancy.
· Rate includes up to 4 hot breakfast buffet Vouchers
· Rooms are held until June 10



	FOUR POINTS CALGARY AIRPORT | www.fourpointscalgaryairport.com 
			875/2855 Sunridge Way NE
			Calgary, AB. T1Y 7K7 Canada
				 (403) 648-3180
	
		Date
Day
Standard Two Queen
Total Rooms
07/10/2019
Wed
50
50
07/11/2019
Thu
80
80
07/12/2019
Fri
80
80
07/13/2019
Sat
80
80


		Start Date
End Date
Room Type
Single
07/10/2019
07/13/2019
Standard Two Queen
$189.00



Rates are inclusive of Hot Breakfast Buffet.

 Reservations for all guests must be received on or before Friday, May 10, 2019



			Comfort Inn and Suites University - Calgary
			2369 Banff Trail NW
			Calgary, AB T2M 4L2
			Ph: 403-289-2581

Room type: Standard two queen beds
Group Code: 3583333
Number of rooms: 20
Room rate: $230 plus tax per night
Cut off date to book: May 31,2019
Cancellation policy: 24 hours prior to date of arrival

					[image: A screenshot of a cell phone
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GUEST ROOMS & RATES
	DAY
	DATE
	SELECT 2 QUEEN BEDS
	TOTAL ROOMS

	Wednesday
	07-10-19
	50
	$239.00
	50

	Thursday
	07-11-19
	50
	$239.00
	50

	Friday
	07-12-19
	50
	$239.00
	50

	Saturday
	07-13-19
	50
	$239.00
	50


*$239.00 rate for a Select room with two queen size beds and a hot buffet breakfast for up to four people per room.

RESERVATIONS:
All reservations must be received by the date set forth below, according to the method of reservation:
RELEASE DATE: Monday, May 13, 2019
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BEST WESTERN.

Calgary Plaza Hotel & Conference Centre

1316 33 Street NE, Calgary AB
Www.calgaryplaza.com





